

**JO CODE WB00164**  
**C.R.(NDPS) 130/25 (CIS R No. 130/25)**

Later- Order no. 01

Dated- 24.10.2025

(2) accused persons are produced from J/C.

None moves in view of letter of the local Bar Association due to the death of one Ld. Member of the Bar Association.

Fix **04.11.2025** for production and IO's report.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
Under NDPS Act, Siliguri